2025-2026 SEWER BUDGET
ORDINANCE 2025-003

STARTING BALANCE

PROJECTED INCOME

52-353
52-354
52-362
52-362.1
52-365
52-366
52-367
52-381
52-389

52-421
52-422
52-423
52-424
52-425
52-430

52-451
52-453
52-454

52-461
52-462
52-463

52-557
52-571

Sewer Penalties
NSF Fees

Sewer Usage Charges

Sludge

Tap-on Fees
Disconnection Fees
Lien Fees

Interest Income
Misc Income

Total Income

Salaries

Full-time
Part-time/Seasonal
Over-time
Vacation Pay

Sick Pay

Elected Officals

Total

Insurance Benefits
Health Insurance
Unemply Ins
Worker's Comp

Total

Pension Benefits
Social Security
Medicare

IMRF

Total
Utilities

Internet
Power/Gas
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2,806,616.02

74,120.13
1,200.00
1,562,743.09
73,700.00
9,801.00
6,300.00
1,819.00
114,059.12
2,648.50

1,846,390.84

2024-2025 Actual

70,288.23

3,915.12
2,743.56
17,157.36

94,104.27

19,033.16
147.68

19,180.84

5,520.96
1,291.14
752.86

7,564.96

5,360.13
261,157.08

$

3,278,503.88

2025-2026 Budgeted
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70,000.00
900.00
1,600,000.00
70,000.00
9,600.00
4,000.00
1,000.00
50,000.00
2,000.00

1,807,500.00

2025-2026 Budgeted
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85,000.00
2,500.00
1,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00

18,000.00

116,500.00
23,000.00
550.00
500.00
24,050.00
6,500.00
1,700.00
1,200.00
9,400.00

5,500.00
385,000.00



52-575
52-577

52-501
52-551
52-552
52-553
52-554
52-651
52-652
52-563

52-531
52-532
52-533
52-533.1
52-533.3
52-536
52-537

52-511

52-515.1
52-515.2
52-515.3
52-515.4
52-515.5
52-515.6
52-515.7

52-710
52-720

Water
Sewer

Total

Operations
Uniforms

Postage

Phone

Publishing

Printing

Office Supplies
Operating Supplies
Training

Total

Professional Services
Accounting Service (Audit)
TWM Engineering
Attorney

Filing Fees/Liens
Computer Billing Service
Janitorial Service

New Hire Fees

Total
Building Maintenance
Total

Plant Maintenance

IT Equip

Motors/Pumps
Plant/System Upgrades
Testing

Chemicals
Excavation/Emerg Repairs
Contingencies

Total

IEPA Loan
IEPA Loan Interest

Total
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658.98
110.00

267,286.19

0
17,262.32
1,370.97
651.96
2,032.19
1,315.38
1,734.79

24,367.61

9,100.00
1,335.75
9,501.67
1,713.00
3,474.44
1,230.00

26,354.86

5,766.21

5,766.21

1,292.75
69,360.41
107,379.63
4,423.53
28,960.07
19,168.75
3,819.92

234,405.06

524,736.14
67,784.92

592,521.06

-
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2,000.00
150.00

392,650.00

500.00
20,000.00
2,500.00
1,500.00
3,500.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,500.00

34,500.00

10,000.00
20,000.00
15,000.00
5,000.00
4,500.00
1,500.00
1,000.00

57,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
90,000.00
300,000.00
8,000.00
40,000.00
25,000.00
75,000.00

543,000.00

532,000.00
62,000.00

594,000.00



52-929
52-929.1
52-929.2

52-591
52-592

52-500
52-549.1
52-615

52-655

52-912

52-577.1

52-684
52-684.1
52-684.2

52-576
52-579
52-730.1

Misc

Misc Expense
Mileage
Petty Cash

Total

Insurance

Liability
Supervisor-Bond
Total

Contractual Services
TAC

TACOT

TAC expense

Total

Gas
Fuel

Total

Permit Fees
ILEPA

Total

Claims & Damages
Sewer Back ups

Total

Computer Support & Tech
Software

IT Support

Locis

Total

Misc Fees
Disconnect/Reconnect Fees
Bank Service Fees

Returned Check Fees
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650.61
1,329.60

1,980.21
63,751.08
3,029.00
66,780.08
449,463.00
15,660.00

5,859.45

470,982.45

4,639.13

4,639.13

17,779.00

17,779.00

3,653.31

2,714.00
6,367.31
5,320.00

16.19
70.00
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3,000.00
2,500.00
100.00
5,600.00
85,000.00
4,500.00
89,500.00
550,000.00
18,000.00

7,000.00

575,000.00

6,000.00

6,000.00

19,000.00

19,000.00

20,000.00
20,000.00
7,000.00
1,500.00
3,500.00
12,000.00
7,000.00

250.00
1,000.00



Total $ 5,406.19 $ 8,250.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES S 1,374,502.98 $ 2,516,450.00

BALANCE AFTER EXPENDITURES $ 3,278,503.88 $ 2,569,553.88

This shall be and is a summary of the annual Appropriation Ordinance

of this Township, passed by the Board of Trustees as required by law and shall be in full force

and effect from and after this date.

That a certified copy of the Budget & Appropriation Ordinance shall be filed with

the County Clerk within 30 days after adoption.

ADOPTED this _D _ day of m "J‘Q , 2025 pursuant to a roll call vote by the

Board of Trustees of StookeyTownship, St. Clair County, IL

BOARD OF TRUSTEES AYE or NAY or ABSENT
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CERTIFICATION OF BUDGET & APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE
TOWNSHIP
The undersigned, duly elected, qualified and acting Clerk of Stookey
Township, St. Clair County, lllinois, does hereby certify that attached
hereto is a true and correct copy of the Budget & Appropriation Ordinance of said Township for

the fiscal year beginning April 1, 2024 and ending March 31, 2025,

as adopted this 5 day of I"“*Q 2025__.

This certification is made and filed pursuant to the requirements of (35 ILCS 200/18-50) and on
behalf of Stookey Township, St. Clair County, lllinois
This certification must be filed within 30 days after the adoption of the Budget &

Appropriation Ordinance.

Dated this _ 2 _dayof /" & L/O , 2025

A

— Town Clerk

Filed this day of , 2025

County Clerk



